Supplemental Material
Primer sequence used for library construction for next generation sequencing in
IL4R locus
Targeted region (GCRh38) Primer sequence Amplicon size(bp)
5'-CTAGAGTGGCTAAAATCCTCAAACTGACAATATCAAAAGC-3'
5'-TTTGCTTTGCAGGCGAGAGGCTCTAAGACC-3'
5'-CTAGCTCTGACTGACTCATTCTCTCTTTAGGTGC-3'
5'-GAGCTTTATGTCTGCTGTGCTCACTGCTTTATCC;3'

5'-TTCTGGAGTATGGAAAGGTCCAGC-3' sequencing
rs563535954
amplify the SNV region
rs193167358
amplify the SNV region
rs538765536
amplify the SNV region
Primer sequence used for allele specific IL4R transcript quantification
5’-TGGAAGGCAGCCAGGCTGGCAGATTTC-3’
5’-CTCCCTGAAGTTCAATTTCTCATCGATTTCCCAAGG-3’
Supplementary Table 1. List of primers used in this study.
Supplementary Table 2. A list of 39 cytokine receptors and the 8 splice forms screened by pooled genome sequencing. Primers used for next generation sequencing library preparation are listed.
gene Reference Sequence (mRNA) Reference sequence Accession number Chr GCRh38 position candidate exon Fw Primer Rv Primer Amplicon size
TNFRSF1B Homo sapiens TNF receptor superfamily member 1B (TNFRSF1B ), mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_001066.2 1 chr1:12206553-12209614 10 GAAAGAAGAGGATTATAGGGATCAGGGATGTCC CACCCGGCCTCAACTATGATTAAAACAAACAAAC 1099
IL23R Homo sapiens interleukin 23 receptor (IL23R ), mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_144701.2 1 chr1:67258271-67260319 11 GAAGGTGACTCCTGCTTCTCTCACTCTGC ATAAGTAATGGGCCCAAGGTCACAATACAGGTAGC 3006
IL12RB2 Homo sapiens interleukin 12 receptor subunit beta 2 (IL12RB2 ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_001559.2 1 chr1:67395283-67397253 16 TTGATCATTAACTGTCCTCTTTCCCTCCACAG CCATGCCTAATTTTAAAACTTTTTGTAGAGAAGGGGTCTC 1526
IL6R Homo sapiens interleukin 6 receptor (IL6R ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_000565.3 1 chr1:154464994-154469841 10 CATATTGCCCAGTGGTCACCTCACACTCC TTCCCCTTCATGCCATTCCTTTAAAAGCATTATCCCTC 8024
IL1R2 Homo sapiens interleukin 1 receptor type 2 (IL1R2 ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_004633.3 2 chr2:102027953-102028952 9 GTGATACTGACTTTATCAAATCTCTTATTTTTGCCTTGTGG ATACTGGACTCAGACTCTAAGCCAACCTGC 5044
IL1R1 Homo sapiens interleukin 1 receptor type 1 (IL1R1 ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_000877.3 2 chr2:102175409-102180452 12 GTTGGAACAAAGTTAAACCCTCAGCACTTGCC GTTGGGTCTAATTCTCAGTTCACTAATACATTCCAATGTG 1000
IL1RL2 Homo sapiens interleukin 1 receptor like 2 (IL1RL2 ), mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_003854.2 2 chr2:102239070-102240165 12 CTCACCTTACCCTCATCCTGTGCTATGAC TCTGCCCCAAATAGCTGGTACATGTAACAACG 4096
IL1RL1 Homo sapiens interleukin 1 receptor like 1 (IL1RL1 ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_016232.4 2 chr2:102343222-102346428 11 GTCTTCTCATGCAAATTTAATAAAGATTTGGAAGCAAGCAGG TCATAGGTTCTATTATAGTATAAATAATATCCCAACTATGCCACAGG 2049
IL18R1 Homo sapiens interleukin 18 receptor 1 (IL18R1 ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_003855.3 2 chr2:102396318-102399351 11 CTGGGTCTGGGAGAAAGTTCCTGATCCTG TAACCCTGGCCTCCTTCTGCGATGAAGC 1517
IL18RAP Homo sapiens interleukin 18 receptor accessory protein (IL18RAP ), mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_003853.3 2 chr2:102451705-102452728 12 CTGCCATATAAAAACTTAGGCCAGGCACAGTGG CACATTTTGACATTCCTACCAGCCATCTGTGAGC 3049
IL5RA Homo sapiens interleukin 5 receptor subunit alpha (IL5RA ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_000564.4 3 chr3:3070372-3066276 13 GATTTTCTGGGATTCTGTGTTAGGTGAGAGACAC CACAGTCCATAGCTCTTGAGTCACTCTCAAATGC 1055
IL17RE Homo sapiens interleukin 17 receptor E (IL17RE ), transcript variant 5, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_153483.2 3 chr3:9915087-9916597 17 GATTTCAAAGAACCCAAAAGTTCTCTAAAAGACATCTAAGG GAAAAATGAGAAAGGTACCCACCCCTCTTTAATTGC 4097
IL17RC Homo sapiens interleukin 17 receptor C (IL17RC ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_153460.3 3 chr3:9932169-9934169 19 CTGATAGTTATTGCTCCTTTGAGCCGAAACCTGG AGTTCAGGGTGGCCTTTGTGATAGTGTTACACC 4848
TGFBR2 Homo sapiens transforming growth factor beta receptor 2 (TGFBR2 ), transcript variant 2, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_003242.5 3 chr3:30691336-30694322 7 GTGAAGAAAGGGCTCATGAGCTGACGTGG TTCCAAAGCAACTACCGTGTGGTTGCGTTAAAGC 4059
IL17RB Homo sapiens interleukin 17 receptor B (IL17RB ), mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_018725.3 3 chr3:53864678-53866204 11 ATATACCACCAGATGAACTGACGGCAAGGTGG TTCAGTGGACCACACCACGAAGGTAGTGG 1096
IL17RD Homo sapiens interleukin 17 receptor D (IL17RD ), transcript variant 2, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_017563.4 3 chr3:57097157-57089132 13 GAAATCCCAAAGACACAGACCCTACCCTCAG CTTTACTTTCCTCATTAACTTGCTTTCACTGACTCTATGG 3078
IL1RAP Homo sapiens interleukin 1 receptor accessory protein (IL1RAP ), transcript variant 5, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_001167930.1 3 chr3:190630344-190629290 8 GCACTATGGTTTGGTCTGAGTACTGGCCAG ACATGGGTGAACTTTGAAAACATGCTACATGAAAGAAGC 1036
IL1RAP Homo sapiens interleukin 1 receptor accessory protein (IL1RAP ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_002182.3 3 chr3:190647945-190652003 12 GTTTGCACCTGCAAAGTAGGCATTAAAAGTAACAGG ACTTTCTGTATACACATATAGCTAGGAAAATGCTGGCTG 3207
IL1RAP Homo sapiens interleukin 1 receptor accessory protein (IL1RAP ), transcript variant 6, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_001167931.1 3 chr3:190655786-190659884 12 CAAGTGTTTGTTCATTCCCTGTCCTCTGGAGG TCACTAGGAAAGTCACTTAAGCTGGATAATATGGTCC 4099
KDR Homo sapiens kinase insert domain receptor (KDR ), mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_002253.2 4 chr4:55080311-55078236 30 CTGAACTGAACATTTGATGGTGTGTCTCTCTGG CTAATTTCCAGCCACTACTCTGCAGACTGC 4024
IL7R Homo sapiens interleukin 7 receptor (IL7R ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_002185.3 5 chr5:35875914-35879937 8 TACTACGCAGCAGTAAAAGTGAATGGACTACAGC CATAGCATGGTAAGAAAGACAGTTAATGTATACCTTGACG 1017
LIFR Homo sapiens leukemia inhibitory factor receptor alpha (LIFR ), transcript variant 2, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_002310.5 5 chr5:38482338-38474349 20 GTAAAAATTCTTATCCAGACCAATGGAAAATGGTGCATGC AGGATTTAGTATTTCTTGTAAGGCAGACGTCCATAGG 5138
OSMR Homo sapiens oncostatin M receptor (OSMR ), transcript variant 3, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_001323504.1 5 chr5:38886703-38885687 7 TATAGCAACAAGGTCAGCAGGCCACCTTGC CATGAGCAGCATCTGCTTCATCTCATATTACTGAGC 2987
OSMR Homo sapiens oncostatin M receptor (OSMR ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_003999.2 5 chr5:38932598-38935699 18 CCACAGAGCCTAGACAGTGAGTTTCTCC TTTCCCATCTCACCCCTCAGGATCTGGG 1102
IL31RA Homo sapiens interleukin 31 receptor A (IL31RA ), transcript variant 6, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_001297570.1 5 chr5:55908165-55909200 11 GAAAATGAGGCACATGCAGGTTAAGTGACTTGC CAAAACCCTGTACTGGTCTGAGTATCCCAG 3062
IL31RA Homo sapiens interleukin 31 receptor A (IL31RA ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_139017.5 5 chr5:55916572-55917619 15 CATTTCTCAGCCTACCACAGAAGCTGTTTGACC GATTTCAGATTCTTGAAGACAAAATGCCTCTTGCCCTC 4127
IL31RA Homo sapiens interleukin 31 receptor A (IL31RA ), transcript variant 3, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_001242637.1 5 chr5:55922330-55923347 16 TGCTGTGTTTGCTCATTTACCCCAAATACTCATCC AAGATGCTACGATAAATTGAAATTTATTACAACACAGTGAAATCAAGG 5056
IL6ST Homo sapiens interleukin 6 signal transducer (IL6ST ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_002184.3 5 chr5:55942705-55934682 17 CTGCTATGCTGATTAACAACTGGGAGAGATACG AAAACAACCACATGGAAATTATGTCTGATTCCTTCTTCTCC 2076
FLT4 Homo sapiens fms related tyrosine kinase 4 (FLT4 ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_182925.4 5 chr5:180603428-180601458 30 AGAGTAGTAGAGACACCTGTTTACAAGCAGATTGG CCAAAGAACAGGCTATATGTATGAACTTCCTAGCAC 7990
FLT4 Homo sapiens fms related tyrosine kinase 4 (FLT4 ), transcript variant 2, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_002020.4 5 chr5:180608857-180607795 30 TGTCAGAATCCTACTTTCCTAGAGCTCCTCAGG TCATCTAAACTGAGTAATTACTAGATTTTCATTTCATTGAGGGAG 3102
IL11RA Homo sapiens interleukin 11 receptor subunit alpha (IL11RA ), transcript variant 3, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_001142784.2 9 chr9:34661246-34662253 13 TTCTTCTCTTACTAACACCACCTTCCCTGTCTTGG CCATTTAGATTTATTACGGAAGCAAAAACAATAAAAGCAACACTCC 1971
TGFBR1 Homo sapiens transforming growth factor beta receptor 1 (TGFBR1 ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_004612.3 9 chr9:99149110-99154247 9 TCCCTATGGCCTTTTCGCGCGTTCAAGG ATTACTCATATTACCAAGGAATAACTGGTGGGCACAGG 1063
IL15RA Homo sapiens interleukin 15 receptor subunit alpha (IL15RA ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_002189.3 10 chr10:5953381-5952322 7 TTTCAAGGTGTCTTGGATCAGTGCTAGGTCC TGACCTCAGTCCCAACCCCTAATGCTGATC 1008
IL2RA Homo sapiens interleukin 2 receptor subunit alpha (IL2RA ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_000417.2 10 chr10:6013145-6010097 8 TCTCAGGATGTTAGAGAATTTAACCAGCAGTGACC AGTGTGGGCAGAAAGAGGGAGGATTCAGG 1486
IL10RA Homo sapiens interleukin 10 receptor subunit alpha (IL10RA ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_001558.3 11 chr11:117998672-118001677 7 TAAAGAACAACAACAAAAACTAGCTGAGCCACTGC TCTTCATGAATGTCAGAGAGATGGATACTGCTTGC 971
TNFRSF1A Homo sapiens TNF receptor superfamily member 1A (TNFRSF1A ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_001065.3 12 chr12:6329793-6328692 10 AAGAAAGAAAGAAACAGGTTGAAGGTTGAGCAGG GAGTTTACAATATAGGTCTTCACCATCCAGCTGC 1971
FLT1 Homo sapiens fms related tyrosine kinase 1 (FLT1 ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_002019.4 13 chr13:28303719-28299593 30 CTAGGTTCTCTCCATCTCTGAGGACTAAGTGC CTCTTTCTCCTCCTTTATGTGGAACATTTCTCCTTGG 1060
FLT1 Homo sapiens fms related tyrosine kinase 1 (FLT1 ), transcript variant 2, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_001159920.1 13 chr13:28390255-28385200 13 TCAGGCAGCCAAAGGTGGAATAGTAACATCTGG CATGTTTTTCAGGGAGGCAGTGAAGCTGTGG 8028
IL4R Homo sapiens interleukin 4 receptor (IL4R ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_000418.3 16 chr16:27362051-27365128 11 GATGGTTTACAGAGTGAAAGCCTGCTGTTTGC TCGCTTTGTGACGTAGCCTGGTCTTGAGC 1527
IL21R Homo sapiens interleukin 21 receptor (IL21R ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_021798.3 16 chr16:27448483-27452578 9 ATCCACTGGCTCTGACACTGTGCTGTGG CAGAAGTCAGCCTCTTGTCTGAGGGTCTG 2001
EBI3 Homo sapiens Epstein-Barr virus induced 3 (EBI3 ), mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_005755.2 19 chr19:4236625-4237723 5 GACCTCTCTGACTCAAGGTTTAACAATATCCATTGC ATGGTAGTGCATGCTGTAATCCCAGTTAGAAGG 1024
IL27RA Homo sapiens interleukin 27 receptor subunit alpha (IL27RA ), mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_004843.3 19 chr19:14051913-14053429 14 TCCTTCAGCATAGGGTCCCAGGTATGAGG CAAACTTAGACTATATCCTGCTCGGGCAATGG 8026
IL12RB1 Homo sapiens interleukin 12 receptor subunit beta 1 (IL12RB1 ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_005535.2 19 chr19:18060193-18058708 17 ACCCTATAGGCTAGGGCTGTTTTCGGTACC CTCTGTTTTCCTCTCCTCTTGTAAGAATCACTGG 1511
IL12RB1 Homo sapiens interleukin 12 receptor subunit beta 1 (IL12RB1 ), transcript variant 2, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_153701.2 19 chr19:18071492-18070522 10 GTACATAATAAGTGCTAAGTAGGTGTTCATTATTATTGTTACC TCCCTGGACTTACCATGCCTCAAGTTCCTG 3034
IL10RB Homo sapiens interleukin 10 receptor subunit beta (IL10RB ), mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_000628.4 21 chr21:33296152-33297677 7 ATCTAGAACAGTGCCAGGCTCATAGCAGGTG CTTCAGTTTTCCCTGCCTGGGAAATCGGAG 4019
IL17RA Homo sapiens interleukin 17 receptor A (IL17RA ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_014339.6 22 chr22:17108127-17116154 13 TGTCAGCAATGCTCTCGTGGCTGTTCAAGG AAGGAGCCTGGAATAGGAAGACAATGAGAGC 1018
IL2RB Homo sapiens interleukin 2 receptor subunit beta (IL2RB ), transcript variant 1, mRNA NCBI Reference Sequence: NM_000878.4 22 chr22:37129177-37125159 10 CCTAACGAGTTTTTGGCTATGTCATATGTGACTCC AAGGCTTCAGGGCTACCTTGTAGGGGAAG 1048
Supplementary Table 3. A list of 206 SNVs and 8 Indels in the gene loci of cytokine receptors detected in 30 IVIG-unresponsive KD patients (read depth >450, detected AAF >0.05).
gene Chr GCRh38 position rs_ number 1KGP AAF 1KJPN AAF KD AAF Ref Alt
TNFRSF1B 1 12207208 rs1061624 0.4565 0.4605 0.512 A G